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Kinh thua Ba, 
1\ " ... Toi ten 1a : 

Albuquerque, - 4 th'ang 7 
l/ 

1997 mgay nam 
.,.. I " Kinh goi . Ba KHUC MINH THO .. 

f\ 1'1 - " Hoi Gia -Dinh Tu Nhan Chinh Tri Viet Nam . , 

P.,O.Box 5435 Ar1ington,VA 22205.0635 
). tI II V _ I' ' __ '" " 

mot dtla con doc than Nh~ H9i ca~ thi~p~Van ~hong POP_cho 
tren 21 tuoi NGUYEN THANH HIEP d&3c 
Ho~ Ky theo chuang trin¥ H.O: 

theo me sang dinh cu 
I 

- - ("'" -
H~~ TH~ BA, sinh ngay 29-7-19~8 t~i~BaRip Vung Tau. A' 
Ho so : R 15-717 so IV.278075 1a vo cua NGUYEN THANH HIEU 
(iJai uy) chet trong lao til CO'ng San,Ti'nh Hoang Lien Son(BV) 
ngay 11-10-1977. . 

1;) Joc sang a~nh CU Hoa ky ngay 26-3-1997. 
Hien "0 : 
So" Phone 

I _ I J '" ... ., 
Kinh nho Ba giup dd mot viecJnhu sau : 

.., - '" ,\ I • ~-, ..; 
Nguyen vao nam 1995ntoi co,gai ho so sang Bangkok Thailand duoc Van Phong 
~OP ~~t dvy~t chap thu~n cap LOI so'IV.278075 - R15.717 trong"l;ch trinh 
uu tl.en cua ODP. 

Sau khi nh~n dupc to LOI 
ha-nh lam ho sd xin Chanh 

"I / -1 'J ..; - "t.i,,' 
va_~iay 9i6i th~~u c~a Va~/Phq~g 0PP,toi da tien 
Quyen Vi~t Nam ~ap Ho Chieu xuat canh cho gia 

dibh toi. 
, I, ~ II ~ 0"1 _ I) 

Ng~y 27~10-1~96 ~d Ngo~i y~ (~P.HCM1~goi th6~mOi mot..,minh toi/1am_thu tyc 
phong van,nhap canh Hoa K~, toi co'de don/thinh nguyen xin phai doan duu 
xet cho aua con toi_con do~ than cluOc,ai vbi toi sang dinh cU.Hoa Ky,nhung 
Yin ~hong~~oP_tr~ 10~ : khong gi~i quyet con tren 21 tu~i, bi~u toi qua 
My lam giay to bao 1anh con. 

I - -. I" 
Kinh thua Ba cung Quy Hoi, , 

Th~t 1a ba~ hanh cho gia dlnh t~i, c~n t~i ching may bi tJ ch~~/tr~n 21 
tuol. Ou v~y~con toi van tin tu~ng 'd Chfnh Sach Nhan ~ao cJa Chanh PhU 
Hoa Ky 1a se au~c cuu xet, n~n con toi van s6~g d~C than cho 3€rl nay. 

Nay ~c b~o NGubI VI~T/SO' 3952 ra,ngay 2-10-1996 va ;; 4218 ng~ 25-6-1997 
In Ca1if~~nia JUSA) th~y Ba sot_~n~ can t~i~p Chlnh"Phb ~oa ~y. N~ay iO~ 
9-1996 Tong Thong BILL CLINTON da ky ban hanh iJao_Luat Ngan Sach Cong Tac 
NQ~~i Yt:, trong q6 co .... dieu kh9an cho phe/~ ccJ.~ ng~oi 'Icon a~c._ ~~an_tren ;;'1 " 
tuoi con ~~t 1qi 0nVi~t Nam cua QUy V~ c~u tu nhan cai t~o dU9c d~nh cu 
t~i Hoa Ky theo di~n ty n~n. 

..... .... - 1\..,' ~ _,.' - - " ., .... r II 
Toi vo~ vang mao muoi viet th6 nay de trinh bay su viec cung Ba va Quy Hoi 
attdc roo . · . . 

"/ - ,., I 

K~nh mong Ba can th~ep~vOi 
..I , VI 

chla con toi 
doan tu va-ten NGUYEN THANH HIEP dUoc 

giup o8'toi trong 1uc tUb~ 
,,' I ') 

Rat momg dU6c sJ hU6ng d~n 
Thanh 

Van P~ong ODP Bangko~~rhai1and_~ho 
sang dinh,cU Hoa Ky,de me con duoc 

• - '" t *"\ • gl.a suc yeu. 
~ 1\- 1\' I II 

va hoi am cua Ba va Quy Hoi. 
" "I ... - ,""" that biet on Ba cung Quy Hoi. 

o ;if' 
HUYNH THI BA 

. 



, ""I' I '~ .... .::> 1'\" 

~inh kern : 1 giay bao tu cua Nguyen Thanh Hieu 
",' '7 "./ ,I! 

1 giay khai sinh cua Nguyen Thanh .. Hiep 

1 1)dn "McCAINtt FAMILY VERIFICATION FORM. 

b ;> -' -
1 ~ n gdi Van Phong OOP Bangkok Thailand. 



• 

"McCAIN" FAMILY VERIFICATION FORM 

TO: OOP/OPU/Hopkins Fax: 662-287-2337 From: Oiocese of Santa Fe Oate;.. .. AB)3J"t. .;~tll.l997 

Parents InCormatio' 

Na~ ___ HUY __ N_H_·_T_H_I __ B_A ____________ __ Address 

DOB ___ j_U_L~, __ 2_9., __ I_9_48 ______________ _ (in US)_ 

Phone (:1.._ ........ ________ ........ _________ _ 

Children in Vietnam Address in Vietnam Marital 
Name&. DOB Status 

NGUYEN THANH HIEP 40A1 03 AP THANH.&. SINGLE 

LONG, XA PHUOC THAN 

HUYEN LONG DAT,TINH 
BARIA VUNG TAU. 

, 

I , 
-' 

I 
I 

.. 

Catholic Social Services of Albuquerque, Inc. 
2010 Bridge Blvd. SW 
Alb\1querque, NM 87105 

Case Number • v, 116873 
. 

IV-Number (g 78075 ) 
Date oroop 
Interyiew OCTOBE. 1996 

VOLAG usee 

Date of Spouse's Name and Children's Name and 
Maniage DOB DOB 

... 



; USA, N.M. Albuquerque, April, 8th, 1997 

Respectfully tOI Ms.NARTHA L.SARDlNAS 

Director ODP Office 

127 Panjabhum Building 

South Sathorn Road 

Bangkok, l0l20-THAILAND. 
Vial USCC in Abuquerque,USA and ODP Interview team in H(}lc.(6 'I'hai van Lung)Q.I-HGlC.Vt-. 

ATl'NIMs.SENSY CHEN, and I1r.HAI NGUYE.'N. 

SUBJECT. Request for help 

Ref. VN Listl Rl5-717 Passport NOIPT301341(HUYNH THI bA) 

Dear hs. and Dear Sirl 

I, the undersigned HUYNH 'I'HI BA, DOBs Jul-29-194!3 POBI Thanh Long Hamlet, Pbloc 

Thanh village, Long Dat district, Baria Province-Vung Tau(SVN). 

My file NOI R15-717, presently residing at NOI 

.,Phone NOI· • respectfully request for help as followsl 

Formerly, my husband, named NGUYEN THANH HIEU, an Ex-CPT. Regional Force working 

at Gia Dinh Sector (1972) in RVN.POST-75. He was re-educated in concentration camp 

and he died in communist prison at Lang Da, Cam Nhan Village, Yen Binh d!strict, 

Hoang lien Son province'~orth Vietnam), he left back to me 02(two) children(sons) 

One was marrtad already,·and the other one still re~ins single till now(1997) • 

.. iy single son is na..med : NGUYEN THANH HlEP-DOBs ianpl-1969 at Phuoc Thanh village, 

Long Dat district,Ba ria province-Vung Tau(SVN). Hight now they are living at NOI 

40 A/8 3, Thanh Long hamlet, Phuoc Thanh village, ,Long Dat district, Baria province, 

Vung Tau(SVN). 

My husband was deceased, I still stayed single (un.re-married) to feed and raise my 

children for good and also I relied on them to take care of me in Vietnam. throughout 

the long period of 22 years, and I saved the wh6la~other love towards my 2 kids. 

Now due to my departure for USA to immigrate in America by the HO.Program, I 

painfully leave my 2 children back in Vietnam(Upon my arrival at USA MM, Albuquerque 

March-26-1997) a9i I am residing at the above said address. they are living alone by 

themsel~s without any father and any mother at all, they don't hav~ any relative 

in Vietnam now to rely on during their daily life.so far as I concerned. 

Due to the humanitarian policy of the US Government, I sincere~ request for help 

from your intervention Dear Ms, and Dear Sir to be granted to my above said son 
NGUYEN THANH HIEP(single son)He doesn't have yet his own passport from SRYN Govt. 

in Vietnam now, to allow h·h .to be interviewed as soon as possible in order to 

let him coming to A~rica t eunify with me for good. (in order to enable him to 
Respect u y yours, take care of me during my 

. -/ old age in USA). 
HU HI'EA-VN ListIR-15-717. 
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COlm ~ ~ EOI eEl; NG-liIA V.I.t.T li.n.l.: 
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NGlJYEI'~V:'J! I.: 

- ~AO LUC Y BO-DNI--. -.--_. 
,if i!' -Th(~.nh, N iSY"! /61 / 1969 

Ch.u..'l'tch 
• 

.- . 

KHAI SANH 
.:a:w • ____ ~ ~_m_SkjWUS __ . _E __ ... _~ _~.i'£ ... jitl.cx::aac:i S._ • .t~'1S_ 

Tiln. 

S.nh ____ Nc..1.y-.m~_t~'t'~-I9~6L..9,--__ 
(N,all. ,ltan,. ndm) • 

T,i _______ ... __ ptpjC1~~ ____ _ 

Ch. 
(TIn H,) 

T ul>i : ____________ HQ.i._MU.di chin tuoi 

. __ . _____ . _____________ gym=Dh~an.u.... ______ _ 

~~Q ___ ~_4~f~I~8~8--____ __ 

Huvnh-'1:'hi-Ba 
- -- .. -_.- _._- '-y---. ~------

(Tin II~) 

luo; : ____ _ __ !i~1 ___ rmjdi.~t tuo i 

NgllcYl thai 
(TI,l Hpj 

\ . 

- - ~_qi-,,:~-~ct-- -----

____ ):>h~d~~TJl4.00.N>L---------_ 

Vd-Chanh ._- .-- ------

T uoi : _____ .. _ . . _____ . ___ .II.~)._~l!~.i_~tdn tuo! 

_____ . _____ ~an-nhan 

. ____ . __ --=-K~Q.. __ =__4_.:...=I:..::.8.;;:...8-____ . 

Ngay 
'- . ' . 

thai :_JgQ.Y_h.a_L..t.h1\U~:t dl nAm 1969 

Ihir.nhirl : c • _____ nqynh_~Vl1n ... _T=rt:l_=',,__ __ 

Bon mud! chin tuoi .=.:..:::;-=---

CU'-IFU loi : ____ _ Phttdc-Thanh .... __ ._-----_._- .--- .::..:..;.~~-----

NgU'iri chu-ng Ihit nhi : __________ 't~-Tb!_=TIU~fl:..!.!t~---
tTl" H,) 

Tu~i : _____ . ___________ . _____ ftO.ILJIJ..Ydi ohin tu..o ..... l __ 

NRhe'nllhi~p ____ ~ .... __ n _____ : ____ L_fw.::'\L.i~c -nhe. 
I' (l , .r,. 

.. " t~.tlU \,i : ___ . ____ .. " ..... ________ fl'l1.1dC -.:.T.:e.:h~~~~ __ _ 

Nguyen-'rhnnh-H IBll 
(co ky) 

02 thang OIdlnllm I96 f
} 

NhSn clrvng, 

Nguyen-;V~-Ngt?C 
(co ky) 

I.Huynh-ViUl-'_rr,1 
.' (co ky) 

2 .. ra-Th 1 ... Th i F,t 
• • • 
(in tay) 



1/ 

I 

UIWT~OST/.l)i.:. 

POSML SFRVICE 

0000 

U.S. POSTAGE 
PAID 

ALBUQUEROUE.NM 
87;08 

JUL 05. '97 
A~lOurH 

$0.55 
00038553-01 

To: NS. 7<:ftUC N/NH Ttid 
~. . .- - r .' . ~ 

tfOl G,/Af)J/V H It..< NHA-f\J C-t1INIt 71U V/6T NA-J.,{ . . 
p. 0 . f3o't. 15 4-"3 5 ~if'.JG/f7)/J J \.1,04 - -t.VU> 0-~ £)6 g.r,-




